
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

St. John Bosco R.C. Primary School 

Hall Moss Road, Blackley, Manchester, M9 7AT 

contact@st-johnbosco.manchester.sch.uk 

www.st-johnbosco.manchester.sch.uk 

@stjohnboscom9 

(0161) 740 7094 

Headteacher: Mrs L. Pearson 

 
 

 

Autumn Term 

INSET Day (closed to pupils) Monday 1st September 2025 

INSET Day (closed to pupils) Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Term begins Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

Term ends Friday 17th October 2025 

Half term holiday Monday 20th October – Friday 31st October 2025 

Term beings  Monday 3rd November 2025 

Term ends  Friday 19th December 2025 

Christmas holiday  Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 

Spring Term 

Term begins  Monday 5th January 2026 

Term ends Friday 13th February 2026 

Half term holiday Monday 16th February – Monday 20th February 2026 

Term begins  Monday 23rd February 2026 

Term ends Thursday 2nd April 2026 

Easter holiday  Friday 3rd April – Friday 10th April 2026 

Summer Term 

INSET Day (closed to pupils) Monday 13th April 2026 

Term begins  Tuesday 14th April 2026 

May Bank holiday  Monday 4th May 2026 

Term ends  Friday 22nd May 2026 

Half term holiday  Monday 25th May – Friday 5th June 2026 

Term begins  Monday 8th June 2026 

Term ends  Friday 24th July 2026 

Term Dates 25/26 

 

 

Our two remaining INSET days will be taken as twilight sessions throughout the course 
of the academic year. 
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